Exit Devices
4500 Series - General Information
1
800-325-9995
March 2008-Rev 1
Introduction
The Hager 4500 Series Exit Devices meet Life Safety codes and Fire Safety

SINGLE DOOR WITH RIM EXIT DEVICE
Exit Devices
4500 Series - How To Order
2
800-325-9995
March 2008-Rev 1
Product Group
4500 Series, Grade 1
Type
RIM - Rim Device
SVR - Surface Vertical Rod
Rating
F - Fire rated
0 - Non-fire rated
Size
36"
48"
36" X 84"
36" X 96"
48" X 84"
48" X 96"
Product Group
45 - 4500 Series, Grade 1
Trim/Function
CE - Cylinder Escutcheon
Function 08, Key locks/unlocks
BE - Blank Escutcheon
Function 14, Always operable
NL - Night Latch
Function 03, Key retracts latchbolt
DT - Dummy Trim
Function 02, Pull when dogged down
Lever Style
ARC - Archer
WTN - Withnell
Finish
US3
US4
US10
US10B
US26
US26D
TRIM (Must be ordered separately)
Notes: • Mortise Cylinder, 3902, required for use with Cylinder Escutcheon, sold separately.
• Rim Cylinder, with long tailpiece, 3901, required for use with Night Latch trim, sold separately.
• For more cylinder information, refer to General Information in the Lock section of the catalog.
HOW TO ORDER
4501 SVR    F    36" x 84"   32D
45 CE          WTN     32D
Finish
US3
US4
US10
US10B
US26
US26D
US32D
Exit Devices
4500 Series
3
800-325-9995
March 2008-Rev 1
Grade 1
Surface Vertical Rod Device
Ideal for heavy duty commercial applications
Applications: • Heavy Duty Commercial
Certifications: • BHMA Certified ANSI A156.3
• UL/cUL Listed for up to 3 hours for “A” label doors
• UL10C/UBC 7-2 (1997) Positive Pressure Rated
• UL10B Neutral Pressure Rated
• UL 305 Listed for Panic Hardware

RIM EXIT DEVICE
Exit Devices
4700 Series - How To Order
7
800-325-9995
March 2008-Rev 1
Product Group
47 - 4700 Series, Standard Duty
Trim/Function
CE - Cylinder Escutcheon
Function 08, Key locks/unlocks
BE - Blank Escutcheon
Function 14, Always operable
NL - Night Latch
Function 03, Key retracts latchbolt
DT - Dummy Trim
Function 02, Pull when dogged down
RD - Raised Lip Pull Dummy Trim (4700 only)
Function 02, Pull when dogged down
RN - Raised Lip Pull - Night Latch (4700 only)
Function 03, Key retracts latchbolt
Handing
RH - Right Handed / LHR
LH - Left Handed / RHR
Lever Style
ARC - Archer
WTN - Withnell
Finish
US3
US32D
ALM
DBZ
TRIM (Must be ordered separately)
Note: • Handing is required for the 4700 trim.
• Mortise cylinder, 3902, sold separately.
• For more cylinder information, refer to General Information in the Lock section of the catalog.
Product Group
4700 Series, Standard Duty
Type
RIM - Rim Device
SVR - Surface Vertical Rod
Rating
F - Fire rated
0 - Non-fire rated
Size
36"
48"
36" X 84"
36" X 96"
48" X 84"
48" X 96"
HOW TO ORDER
4701 SVR    F    36" x 84"   32D
47 CE     LH     WTN   32D
Finish
US3
US32D
ALM
DBZ
Exit Devices
4700 Series
8
800-325-9995
March 2008-Rev 1
Applications: • Standard Duty Commercial
Certifications: • UL 305 Listed for Panic Hardware
• UL/cUL Listed for up to 11/2" hours for "A" label doors
• UL10C/UBC 7-2 (1997) Positive Pressure Rated
• UL10B Neutral Pressure Rated
• Hex dogging feature standard on non-fire rated panic doors
Trim: • Archer or Withnell Lever with escutcheon